consolidated entity adopts a policy of ensuring that as far as possible it maintains excess cash and cash equivalents in short
term deposits with more than one counterparty at interest rates maturing over 90 day rolling periods.

Profile
At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the consolidated entity and the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments were:

 CONSOLIDATED PARENT ENTITY
 Carrying amount Carrying amount
 2009 2008 2009 2008
 $ $ $ $

Variable rate instruments

Cash and cash equivalents 22,453,445 30,615,336 21,613,109 30,521,192

Interest bearing loans – (2,006,260) – (2,006,260)

  22,453,445 28,609,076 21,613,109 28,514,932

Page 45FInAnCIAl StAteMentS 2009 Red5Limited

27. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss
by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant. The analysis is performed on the
same basis for 2008.

 Profit or Loss Equity
 100bp 100bp 100bp 100bp
 increase decrease increase decrease
 $ $ $ $

CONSOLIDATED

30 June 2009
Variable rate instruments 224,534 (224,534) 224,534 (224,534)

30 June 2008
Variable rate instruments 283,773 (283,773) 283,773 (283,773)

PARENT ENTITY

30 June 2009
Variable rate instruments 216,131 (216,131) 216,131 (216,131)

30 June 2008
Variable rate instruments 282,832 (282,832) 282,832 (282,832)

 Fair values
Fair values versus carrying amounts

The carrying amounts of financial assets and liabilities approximate fair value except for the following balances:

 30 June 2009 30 June 2008
 Carrying Fair Carrying Fair
 amount value amount value
 $ $ $ $

CONSOLIDATED

Interest bearing loan – – (2,006,260) (2,238,010)

  – – (2,006,260) (2,238,010)

PARENT ENTITY

Interest bearing loan – – (2,006,260) (2,238,010)

  – – (2,006,260) (2,238,010)

 Capital management
The consolidated entity’s objective when managing capital is to safeguard its ability to continue as a going concern, so as to
maintain a strong capital base sufficient to maintain future exploration and development of its projects.  In order to maintain or
adjust the capital structure, the consolidated entity may return capital to shareholders, issue new shares or sell assets to
reduce debt.

There were no changes in the consolidated entity’s approach to capital management during the year. Risk management is
facilitated by regular monitoring and reporting by the board and key management personnel.